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	DESCRIPTION

	Radiator
	Number of 

yagi elements
	Number of

oblong elements
	Total number

of elements
	Boomlength

(mm)

	LFA
	6
	7
	14
	2925

	DIMENSIONS

	
	Ref
	De1
	De2
	D1
	D2
	D3
	D4
	D5
	DQ1
	DQ2
	DQ3
	DQ4
	DQ5
	DQ6
	DQ7

	Position
	0
	60
	100
	129
	230
	418
	652
	909
	1196
	1481
	1788
	2093
	2386
	2688
	2925

	Length
	335
	342
	292
	303
	309
	298
	291
	284
	166
	158
	151
	149
	147
	145
	141

	Remark
	All elements made of Al tubes Ǿ5 mm

The height of rectangles is 170 mm                                     

All dimensions given in milimetres

	PERFORMANCES (No loss condition)

	G

(dBi)
	F/B

(dB)
	F/Sh

(dBi)
	F/Sv

(dBi)
	Hor

(◦)
	Ver

(◦)
	Temp 

(◦K)
	G/T 

(dB)

	16.26
	27.96
	22.57
	18.71
	31.2
	32.8
	26.0
	+2.90
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Horizontal and verticall pattern in free space, no loss condition

	PERFORMANCES (Loss included for aluminum)

	Aluminum
	G 

(dBi)
	Tloss

(K)
	TA 
(◦K)
	G/T 

(dB)
	Bandwidth for SWR=1.5

(MHz) 

	After NEC/EZNEC
	16.20
	4.0
	26.0
	+2.15
	426.000 – 439.800

	After KF2YN correction
	16.13
	4.0
	29.6
	+1.41
	

	Remark: Red coloured data are the final antenna data, which means: KF2YN correction formula applied and loss for aluminum included
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Frequency diagram for SWR better than 1.5
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SWR diagram for the range from 432.000 – 435.000 MHz
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Horizontal and vertical pattern in free space, loss included for aluminum

	STACKING

(ALL DATA GIVEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH KF2YN CORRECTION, LOSS INCLUDED)

	RECOMMENDED STACKING DISTANCES

	
	Two antennas vertically

(mm)
	Two antennas horizontally
(mm)
	Four antennas in H-stack

(mm)

	Horizontal distance
	
	1540
	1540

	Vertical distance
	1680
	
	1680

	TWO ANTENNAS STACKED VERTICALLY

	DISTANCE
(mm)
	G
(dBi)
	TA
(K)
	Tloss
(K)
	G/T
(dB)

	1680
	19.22
	28.6
	4.0
	+4.66
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Two antennas stacked vertically

	TWO ANTENNAS STACKED HORIZONTALLY

	DISTANCE
(mm)
	G
(dBi)
	TA
(K)
	Tloss
(K)
	G/T
(dB)

	1540
	19.16
	29.3
	4.0
	+4.49

	[image: image10.png]Total Field

EZNEC+

4321 Wz
Azimuth Plot Cusoraz  DOdey
Elevation Angle 00ceg.  Gain 19.29 di
Outerfing 1929 di 0.0 cBmex

0.0 dBmaxaD
DMaxGain 1929 di
Slce Max Gain 19,29 oI @ Az Angl = 0.0 deg.
FrortBeck 275208
Beamwidth 122 deg; 348 @ 3539, 61 deg
Sicelobe Gain 11,38 dBI @ Az Angle = 21 0 deg

FrortiSidelobe

78108



 [image: image11.png]Total Field

EZNEC+

Elevation Piat
azimuth Angle
Outer Fing

3D M Gain
Sice Max Gain
FrortBack
Beamwidth
Sidelobe Gain
FrortiSidelobe

4321 Wz
CursorElev DD deg,
00deg.  Gan 19.29 di
19.29 di 0.0 cBmex
0.0 dBmaxaD
1929 di
19.29 dBi @ Elev Angle = 0.0 deg,
78208

33.2deg; -30B @ 3434, 165 deg
0,41 dBi @ Elev Angle = 42.0deg,
19748





Two antennas stacked horizontally

	FOUR ANTENNAS IN H-STACK

	DISTANCE
(mm)
	G
(dBi)
	TA
(K)
	Tloss
(K)
	G/T
(dB)

	H = 1540
	22.23
	29.1
	4.0
	+7.60

	V = 1680
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Four antennas in H-stack


